| RESOLUTION NO. | |
|----------------|--|
| | |

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, ALIGNING THE APPOINTMENTS TO THE CITY OF KEY WEST HISTORIC ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW COMMISSION; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Ordinance number 11-10, the City Commission expanded the number of members of the Historic Architectural Review Commission and provided a lottery system for the assignment of members; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission desires to designate the proposed expanded Historic Architectural Review Commission members; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Community Affairs issued its Final Order and approved Ordinance number 11-10, DCA Final Order No.: DCA11-OR-197;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

| | Section 1: | That | the | individual | appointments | to | the | Historic | Architectural |
|-----------------------------------|------------|---------|-------|------------|--------------|----|----------|----------|---------------|
| Review Commission are as follows: | | | | | | | | | |
| Mayor Craig Cates | | | | | | | <u>-</u> | | |
| | Comm | nission | er Jo | hnston | | | | | |

| Commissioner Lopez | |
|------------------------------------|---|
| Commissioner Rossi | |
| Commissioner Wardlow | |
| Commissioner Weekley | |
| Commissioner Yaniz | |
| | nall go into effect upon its passage, adoption, he presiding officer and the Clerk of the |
| Commission. | |
| | |
| Passed and adopted by the City Com | mission at the meeting held this |
| day of, | 2011. |
| Authenticated by the presiding of | fficer and Clerk of the Commission on |
| , 2011. | |
| | |
| Filed with the Clerk | , 2011. |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | CRAIG CATES, MAYOR |
| ATTEST: | |
| | _ |
| CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK | |